7

8

LRBa1598/1 PJH:jld:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 753

February 24, 2010 – Offered by Representative Kessler.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
3	2. Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8 and substitute:
4	"Section 1m. 941.29 (1) (br) of the statutes is created to read:
5	941.29 (1) (br) Convicted of violating s. 175.35 (2e).".
6	3. Page 3, line 19: delete "175.35 (3) (b),".
7	4. Page 3, line 19: delete "(bm)," and substitute "(bm)".

(END)